Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

07-02-2002 RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	41872 ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
netExs LLC 7-2-02	Name: SPSS Inc.			
11-2-02	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 233 South Wacker Drive			
Corporation-State	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606			
Other <u>limited liability company</u>	Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>			
Security Agreement	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🚰 No			
Execution Date: June 20, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/692,834	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/863,567 75/692,852 75/726,908	2,446,236 2,559,707 2,562,323			
75/863,555 75/692,874 78/065,183	□ Vao VV No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Tony Ciro, Esq.				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>265, 100</u>			
Internal Address: SPSS Inc.	⊠ Enclosed			
002 TBIA71 00000007 75863567 \	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
81 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to doppen account			
śż	Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 233 South Wacker Drive	o. Deposit account number.			
	n/a			
	and the demonit against			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.				
copy of the original document.				
Kathryn M. Doi, Esq.	June 24, 2002 Date			
Derson Signing	Signature //			
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, netExs LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 405 First Street, Suite 111, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066, uses and is the owner of the following pending or registered mark(s):

<u>Mark</u>	Status	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Dated Issued/Filed
ASP CUBED	Pending	United States	75/863,567	12/03/99
ASP PLUS	Pending	United States	75/863,555	12/03/99
ASP QUADRANT	Registered	United States	2,559,707	4/09/02
ASP XL	Registered	United States	2,562,323	4/16/02
NETEXS	Pending	United States	75/692,852	4/28/99
NETEXS (logo)	Pending	United States	75/692,874	4/28/99
OLAP HUB	Registered	Wisconsin	N/A	2/7/01
RELATIONAL ROOTER	Pending	United States	78/065,183	5/23/01
VELOCITY MORTGAGE	Pending	United States	75/692,834	4/28/99
VELOCITY MORTGAGE GET HOME FASTER	Pending	United States	75/726,908	6/11/99
WEB ENABLING THE WORLD'S DATA	Registered	United States	2,446,236	4/24/01

WHEREAS, SPSS Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, wishes to acquire said mark(s) and registration and all rights to the use of same.

\15809\00027\CH289107.DOC-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0605

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, netExs LLC hereby assigns to SPSS Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark(s), all common law rights held therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and accompanying same and the registration thereof on this \(\mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \) day of June, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NETEXS LLC, has caused this instrument to be signed by an officer duly authorized to do so and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this _______ day of June, 2002.

NETEXS LLC Assignor

Name: Mark Paliafito

Its: President and Manager

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 19 day of 2002

 $O \sim O$

NOTARY

Commission Expires 10-02

AUBLIC OF WSCHILL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0606 ACCEPTED, this **20** day of **Jone**, 2002, on behalf of assignee SPSS Inc.

SPSS INC. Assignee

Name: Jack Noonan

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 20 day of fune

NOTARY

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

Commission Expires

3-3-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0607